UPMA

United Postmasters and Managers of America

Colorado Chapter Contact Information 09/30/2025

Chapter President Chapter Executive Vice President Chapter Retiree President
Shana D. Mansfield Michael R. Lucero Joan Heideman
Postmaster Postmaster Retired Postmaster

PO Box 82 9711 Ogden Ct. 6464 CR 53

Morrison, CO 80465 Thornton, CO 80229 Keenesburg, CO 80643
CELL: 303-918-4532 CELL: 303-857-4734 CELL: 720-951-0460
HOME: 303-674-0117 HOME: 303-255-9715 golf_18@icloud.com
WORK: 303-785-4451 WORK: 303-857-4734

smansfield16@gmail.com michael-lucero@comcast.net

smansfield@qg.com

Chapter Vice President Chapter Vice President Chapter Secretary Treasurer
Alex G. Garza James Mearing Caryn L. Korthuis
Postmaster Postmaster Retired Postmaster

685 Breeze St. 2110 Laramie Ct. PO Box 178

Craig, CO 81625 Longmont, CO 80504 Shawnee, CO 80475

CELL: 361-815-2488 CELL: 720-939-1564 CELL: 303-929-2225
aggarza@live.com boardjimbo@gmail.com c_korthuis@msn.com

aggarza.upma@gmail.com

Chapter Editor Chapter Vice President Chapter PAC Chair
Judy Distel John Jacob Distel Alex G. Garza
Postmaster Postmaster Postmaster

121 Akard Ave. 121 Akard Ave. 685 Breeze St.
Montrose, CO 81401 Montrose, CO 81401 Craig, CO 81625
CELL: 970-209-9391 CELL: 970-497-0716 CELL: 361-815-2488
jdydistel@gmail.com jidistel@gmail.com aggarza@live.com

aggarza.upma@gmail.com

Chapter Membership Chair Chapter Legislative Chair Chapter Education and

John Jacob Distel Michael R. Lucero Development

Postmaster Postmaster James Mearing

121 Akard Ave. 9711 Ogden Ct. Postmaster

Montrose, CO 81401 Thornton, CO 80229 2110 Laramie Ct.

CELL: 970-497-0716 CELL: 720-323-3275 Longmont, CO 80504

iidistel@gmail.com HOME: 303-255-9715 CELL: 720-939-1564
WORK: 303-857-4734 boardjimbo@gmail.com

michael-lucero@comcast.net

September 30, 2025
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